PO Box 618
Moore St. Inverell
N.S.W. 2360

Ph. (02) 67224066
H()ly Tl’]nlty School Fax. (02) 67222116

e-mail: invadmin@arm.catholic.edu.au

Dear Families,

Regarding the upcoming Sydney excursion:

e The cost of the excursion is $650 - to be paid by Wednesday 14 September. If you would like to organise a
payment schedule for the excursion, feel free to contact Mrs Rainger to make arrangements. No student will
be able to attend without full payment, or arrangements being entered into.

e We are staying at:

Sydney Central YHA
11 Rawson Place
Sydney NSW 2000
Phone (02) 9218 9000

e DEPARTURE TIME IS 5.00am SHARP! We would like the students to be at the Inverell Tourist Information
Centre by no later than 4.45am.

e If your child has any dietary requirements or allergy issues, please advise on the attached forms so that
provisions can be made.

e Linen and towels are provided. Students may bring their own pillow if desired.

Students will need to pack lunch and snacks for Monday - there will not be opportunities to buy food until
we get to Sydney. All other meals are catered for.

e Any devices are taken at own risk. Students need to be responsible for all their own gear.

Students will be allowed to have their mobile phones with them during the day/evening. Devices will be
collected each evening, to avoid the possibility of misuse. Inappropriate use of devices will result in
confiscation. BYO charger!

e Please make sure devices are clearly identifiable.

Sydney has changeable weather at this time of year. Some warm clothing / damp weather gear would be
advisable. Similarly, it could be 30°C! Be prepared!

e Comfortable footwear is essential. We will be walking several kilometres to, between and around places.
Blisters are no fun — don’t suffer for fashion!

e While the excursion is ‘plain clothes’, we would ask that students be dressed to an appropriate standard.
Skimpy tops, too short shorts, inappropriate messages on clothing — all are unacceptable. We will insist
students change if we deem it necessary.

In case of emergency Mrs East can be contacted on the following number: 0400 061 982.

e Please complete and return the attached Excursion Code of Conduct and Medical Consent Form as

soon as possible.

If you need any more details, please contact us at school. We are looking forward to accompanying the students on
this educational excursion.

Mrs Angela East
Excursion Coordinator
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DAY 1
5.00 am

2.00 pm
2.45 pm
4.00 pm
5.30 pm
TBA pm

DAY 2
7.00 am
7.30 am
9.00 am
10.30 am
11.00 am
12.30 pm
12.50 pm
1.15 pm
2.45 pm
3.00 pm
4.00 pm
TBA pm
6.15 pm
7.00 pm
9.30 pm

HOLY TRINITY TO SYDNEY

Monday 19 - Thursday 22 September 2022

Monday 19

Depart Inverell Tourist Information Centre
Morning Tea (packed from home)
Lunch (packed from home)

Madam Tussauds

Sydney Sea Life Aquarium

Depart for Sydney Tower

Depart for Sydney Central YHA

Dinner

Stay overnight Sydney Central YHA

Tuesday 20

Breakfast/Collect lunch pack

Depart for Bondi Beach

Walk on Bondi Beach

Depart for SCG

Sydney Cricket Ground

Lunch (packs provided)

Depart for the Rocks Walking Tour
Rocks Walking Tour

Depart for National Maritime Museum
National Maritime Museum

Shopping at Darling Harbour

Dinner

Depart for Northern Beaches Rockhouse
Northern Beaches Rockhouse

Depart for accommodation

Stay overnight Sydney Central YHA
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DAY 3
7:00 am
7.30 am
8.15am
9.00 am
10.00 am
11.30 am
1.00 pm
2.00 pm
4.00 pm

6.15 pm
7.30 pm

DAY 4
7.00 am
7.30 am

5.30pm

Wednesday 21
Breakfast/Collect lunch pack
Depart for City
Sunrise TV Show- Martin Place.
Depart for Taronga Zoo
Taronga Zoo (with Sky Safari)
Lunch (packs provided)
Depart for Sydney Jewish Museum
Sydney Jewish Museum
Depart for Circular Quay
Ferry to Manly
Dinner at Fish Mongers Manly
Zone Bowling Dee Why
Depart for accommodation
Stay overnight Sydney Central YHA

Thursday 22
Breakfast/Collect lunch pack
Depart Sydney
Lunch enroute (packed)
Approx Arrival at Inverell Tourist Information Centre

~ Lunch & snacks to be packed from home on Day 1.
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